

Nuclear Management Company, LLC

May 30, 2008

L-HU-08-012 10 CFR 50.75(h)(2)

Attn: Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant Docket 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 1 and 2 Dockets 50-282 and 50-306 License Nos. DPR-42 and DPR-60

## Corporate Merger of Decommissioning Trustee

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of a change in the legal status of the Trustee for Xcel Energy Inc.'s nuclear decommissioning trust assets related to the Monticello and Prairie Island nuclear facilities. This change results from the merger of The Bank of New York Company and Mellon Financial Corporation.

As a result of this merger, the asset servicing accounts held by Mellon Bank, N.A. will become accounts of The Bank of New York Mellon. The legal migration of the accounts will occur automatically on July 1, 2008, the effective date of the bank reorganization. The Bank of New York Mellon will become the successor entity to the claims, rights, obligations and liabilities of Mellon Bank, N.A.'s Asset Servicing business.

## Summary of Commitments

This letter contains no new commitments and no revisions to existing commitments.

Sincerely,

Edward J. Weinkam Director, Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Services

cc: Administrator, Region III, USNRC Project Managers, Prairie Island and Monticello, USNRC Resident Inspectors, Prairie Island and Monticello, USNRC

> 700 First Street • Hudson, Wisconsin 54016 Telephone: 715.377.3300